

Fonder Excavating and Dirtwork, LLC

208 Second Ave South PO Box 81
Badger, SD 57214
605-203-1498



Estimate

DATE: January 16, 2026
Estimate # 1117
FOR:

BILL TO:
Hartland Township

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Replace 36" culvert 198 street 444 ave approx 1/2 mile east middle east culvert	1.00		\$ 2,500.00
Over Sized rock to back fill with/ load	3.00	\$615.00	\$ 1,845.00
Gravel over top when done/load	1.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
36" Culvert metal/ft including band	60.00	\$74.24	\$ 4,454.40
Rip Rap Delivered/ton	50.00	\$63.00	\$ 3,150.00
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
SUBTOTAL			\$ 12,249.40
Tree demo- Price will be billed per hour, figure provided is a ballpark estimate			2% Excise tax \$ 244.99
			4.5% Sales tax
50% Down payment required at time of project start if total is over \$1000			Down payment
TOTAL			\$ 12,494.39

The figure provided for materials is good for 10 days from the date posted on this estimate. Material prices subject to change without notice after 10 day depending on availability. The figure provided for all other items is good for 30 days from the date posted on this estimate. Material costs must be paid in full at time of signing contract to guarantee price. Any material costs not paid for at signing of contract, must be paid for at start of project.

Terms and Conditions: This figure is only an estimate, not a quote or contract. This estimate is based on information provided by the customer and our evaluation and does not include material price increases, additional or unforeseen information forthcoming, or specifications change. Additional labor or material costs may be required should unforeseen problems arise after the work has started.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Estimate

DATE: January 16, 2026
Estimate # 1120
FOR:



**FONDER EXCAVATING
AND DIRTWORK, LLC**
605-203-1498
BADGER, SD

The figure provided for materials is good for 10 days from the date posted on this estimate. Material prices subject to change without notice after 10 day depending on availability. The figure provided for all other items is good for 30 days from the date posted on this estimate. Material costs must be paid in full at time of signing contract to guarantee price. Any material costs not paid for at signing of contract, must be paid for at start of project.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Fonder Excavating and Dirtwork, LLC

208 Second Ave South PO Box 81
Badger, SD 57214
605-203-1498



Estimate

DATE: January 16, 2026
Estimate # 1118
FOR:

BILL TO:
Hartland Township

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Replace 36" culvert 198 street 444 ave approx 1/2 mile east middle west culvert	1.00		\$ 2,500.00
Over Sized rock to back fill with/ load	3.00	\$615.00	\$ 1,845.00
Gravel over top when done/load	1.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
36" Culvert metal/ft inc bands	60.00	\$74.24	\$ 4,454.40
Rip rap delivered/ton	50.00	\$63.00	\$ 3,150.00
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
SUBTOTAL			\$ 12,249.40
Tree demo- Price will be billed per hour, figure provided is a ballpark estimate			2% Excise tax \$ 244.99
			4.5% Sales tax
50% Down payment required at time of project start if total is over \$1000			Down payment
TOTAL			\$ 12,494.39

The figure provided for materials is good for 10 days from the date posted on this estimate. Material prices subject to change without notice after 10 day depending on availability. The figure provided for all other items is good for 30 days from the date posted on this estimate. **Material costs must be paid in full at time of signing contract to guarantee price. Any material costs not paid for at signing of contract, must be paid for at start of project.**

Terms and Conditions: This figure is only an estimate, not a quote or contract. This estimate is based on information provided by the customer and our evaluation and does not include material price increases, additional or unforeseen information forthcoming, or specifications change. Additional labor or material costs may be required should unforeseen problems arise after the work has started.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Estimate

DATE: January 16, 2026
Estimate # 1120
FOR:



DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Replace 60" culvert 198 street 444 ave approx 1/2 mile east farthest west culvert	1.00		\$ 2,500.00
Over Sized rock to back fill with/ load	1.00	\$615.00	\$ 615.00
Gravel over top when done/load	1.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
60" Culvert Metal/ft inc bands	60.00	\$154.38	\$ 9,262.80
Rip Rap delivered/ ton	50.00	\$63.00	\$ 3,150.00
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
		SUBTOTAL	\$ 15,827.80
Tree demo- Price will be billed per hour, figure provided is a ballpark estimate		2% Excise tax	\$ 316.56
		4.5% Sales tax	
50% Down payment required at time of project start if total is over \$1000		Down payment	
		TOTAL	\$ 16,144.36

The figure provided for materials is good for 10 days from the date posted on this estimate. Material prices subject to change without notice after 10 day depending on availability. The figure provided for all other items is good for 30 days from the date posted on this estimate. Material costs must be paid in full at time of signing contract to guarantee price. Any material costs not paid for at signing of contract, must be paid for at start of project.

Terms and Conditions: This figure is only an estimate, not a quote or contract. This estimate is based on information provided by the customer and our evaluation and does not include material price increases, additional or unforeseen information forthcoming, or specifications change. Additional labor or material costs may be required should unforeseen problems arise after the work has started.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!